

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21091/2010

MURUGAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESAVA GOUNDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for declaring petnr. as Major,c/delay in filing process fee)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be re issued to respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has submitted at Bar that counter affidavit has been filed yesterday only. Registry to ascertain and verify. Copy be served on the other side.

List again on 20.9.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj