

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21091/2010

MURUGAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESAVA GOUNDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for declaring petnr. as Major,c/delay in filing process fee)

Date: 24/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is reported to have passed away as per report submitted by the Principal District Judge on 27.9.2013 (flag A). The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for substitution of the legal representatives as per rules. Four weeks' time is granted.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has already come on record.

List again on 3.12.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj