

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21091/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2010 in SA No. 644/2000 21/04/2010 in SA No. 644/2000 passed by the High Court of Madras)

MURUGAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESAVA GOUNDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 28/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed the death certificate of the deceased respondent No.1. Delay, if any, in filing the same is condoned.

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.3 and 4 to the proposed LRs. of respondent No.1.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER