

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21091/2010

MURUGAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESAVA GOUNDER (DEAD) . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

O R D E R

Files not received. As reported by the Section the matter is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG