

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21091/2010

MURUGAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESAVA GOUNDER (DEAD) . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps to effect service on the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER