

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21091/2010

MURUGAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESAVA GOUNDER (DEAD) . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. N.C. Kavihta, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the sole Ir. of deceased respondent No.1 could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period through the District Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

List again on 21.2.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar