

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21091/2010

MURUGAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESAVA GOUNDER (DEAD) . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A No. 3 Appln to bring on record the lrs of deceased R.No.1 and  
I.A No. 4(Apln. for setting aside abatement is to be listed)

Date : 10-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jyoti Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete qua respondent No.1 but no one has entered  
appearance on his behalf.

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.2  
& 3.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court  
as per rules.

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar

SB