

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21091/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2010 in SA No. 644/2000 21-04-2010 in SA No. 644/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

MURUGAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESAVA GOUNDER (DEAD) THR LRS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. N.J.Ram Chandar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B.Raghunath, Adv.  
Ms. N.C.Kavitha, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of January, 2019.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR CUM PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER